CATAYST

CONSULTING LLC

3308 Haddon Road
Louisville, KY 40241
(502) 599-1739
johnwolfram@catalystcllc.com

1449 Elizaville Rd
Flemingsburg, KY 41041

Attn: Lauren Fritz

INVOICE
Date: December 31, 2023 | Invoice #: 231206
Client: Project:
Fleming-Mason Energy 2022 COS & Rate Review

Case No. 2023-00223

For Services Provided in December 2023

Item Description Qty Rate Amt
1 Consulti;lg John Wolfram — consulting support. 12.0 | $225.00 $2,700.00
Services Draft rebuttal testimony and exhibits. | hours
Calls and/or emails with staff on
B same.
TOTAL $2,700.00

Please remit payment to Catalyst Consulting LLC at the address listed above. Thank you.
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Type

Service

Date

Notes

11/15/2023 Receive and review PSC Order

Invoice # 3664 - 01/03/2024

Quantity  Rate Total
0.25 $200.00 $50.00
Subtotal $50.00

05339-Fleming-Mason Energy-22-PSC Matter 2022-00363 Underground
Locates

i,

PSC Matter 2022-00363 Underground Locates

Type

Service

Date
10/03/2023

Notes

Receive and review Order closing

Quantity Rate Total
0.10 $200.00  $20.00
Subtotal $20.00

05684-Fleming-Mason Energy-23-Public Service Commission Rate Case

Public Service Commission Rate Case

Type

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service

Date
12/08/2023

12/12/2023

12/18/2023

12/21/2023

12/22/2023

12/22/2023

Notes

Receive, review and respond to email from CEO and
Consultant, and PSC.

Receive and review emails from client and consultant.
Phone conf with consultant. Draft and file request for
information to Attorney General.

Receive and review emails from Consultant, CEQ and
CFO. Review draft of rebuttal testimony.

Receive and review Orders of PSC.
Video conf with CEO, CFO and consulitant re rebuttal
testimony,, filing timeline, IC and recent orders.

Receive and review Orders re confidentiality. Prep and
file notice of filing supplemental responses re
confidentiality orders.

Review finalize and file rebuttal testimony
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Quantity
0.25

1.25

0.75

1.25

1.00

0.50

Rate Total
$200.00 $50.00

$200.00 $250.00

$200.00 $150.00

$200.00 $250.00

$200.00 $200.00

$200.00 $100.00

Subtotal $1,000.00

Total ;- $3.414.00
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	Catayst Consulting invoice

	Campbell Rogers Stacty legal invoice


