

## CATAYST

#### CONSULTING LLC

3308 Haddon Road Louisville, KY 40241 (502) 599-1739 johnwolfram@catalystcllc.com

#### **INVOICE**

Date: December 31, 2023	Invoice #: 231206		
Client:	Project:		
Fleming-Mason Energy 1449 Elizaville Rd Flemingsburg, KY 41041	2022 COS & Rate Review Case No. 2023-00223		
Attn: Lauren Fritz	For Services Provided in December 2023		

	Item	Description	Qty	Rate	Amt
1	Consulting Services	John Wolfram – consulting support. Draft rebuttal testimony and exhibits. Calls and/or emails with staff on same.	12.0 hours	\$225.00	\$2,700.00
				TOTAL	\$ 2,700.00

Please remit payment to Catalyst Consulting LLC at the address listed above. Thank you.

	tason Energy	
Ck Date.	47144	
Vnd Ho. 13	7110 And	t. Mo   a
983.00	MSAD 04	_^mt. ລາ໙_ ໝ
produce near over all . Services	With the selection of the graph of the selections of the selection of the	distribution from the second section of the content of sections of the second sections of the section of the second sections of the second sections of the second section of the section of the second section of the section of th
.pu	Manage Select Committee is to the self during a rate significant	groups of the management of the second of the production of the second o
,	A 151-00-7. It was to remain a new company	A AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY
MC18-9	The second	

Туре	Date	Notes	Quantity	Rate	Total
Service	11/15/2023	Receive and review PSC Order	0.25	\$200.00	\$50.00
		, v	Subto	otal	\$50.00

# 05339-Fleming-Mason Energy-22-PSC Matter 2022-00363 Underground Locates

### **PSC Matter 2022-00363 Underground Locates**

Туре	Date	Notes	Quantity	Rate	Total
Service	10/03/2023	Receive and review Order closing	0.10	\$200.00	\$20.00
			Subt	otal	\$20.00

# 05684-Fleming-Mason Energy-23-Public Service Commission Rate Case

### **Public Service Commission Rate Case**

Туре	Date	Notes	Quantity	Rate	Total
Service	12/08/2023	Receive, review and respond to email from CEO and Consultant, and PSC.	0.25	\$200.00	\$50.00
Service	12/12/2023	Receive and review emails from client and consultant. Phone conf with consultant. Draft and file request for information to Attorney General.	1.25	\$200.00	\$250.00
Service	12/18/2023	Receive and review emails from Consultant, CEO and CFO. Review draft of rebuttal testimony.	0.75	\$200.00	\$150.00
Service	12/21/2023	Receive and review Orders of PSC. Video conf with CEO, CFO and consultant re rebuttal testimony,, filing timeline, IC and recent orders.	1.25	\$200.00	\$250.00
Service	12/22/2023	Receive and review Orders re confidentiality. Prep and file notice of filing supplemental responses re confidentiality orders.	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
Service	12/22/2023	Review finalize and file rebuttal testimony	0.50	\$200.00	\$100.00
			Subte	otal	\$1,000.00

Total (\*\*\*) \$3.414.00

ck #97171 pd 1-11-24